VM 766 GB/2015.08 – Ident No. 796438 1
Peristaltic pumps
SERIES ASH
Design ID
Applications
In wastewater and clarification plants; the chemical and
petrochemical industry; pulp, paper, and textile industry; soap
and grease industry; construction; ceramics and montan

Intermittent operation
VM 766 GB/2015.08 – Ident No. 796438  3
Type key
Material type
Geometric type
Type
  ①   ② ③ ④  ⑤  ⑥  ⑦ ⑧ ⑨   ⑩  ⑪ ⑫
ASH 100 G N  ID / 1 D 1 H NBR 4 …
Product
Size
Displacement
Lubricant/coolant
Design type
Pump cover type
Pump connection-piece type
Connection piece position
Hose type
Hose material
Pump connection-piece material
Material variations
Explanations for the type key
Position in
type key
Designation Type
① Product ASH =  ALLWEILER – peristaltic pump
② Size  Possible sizes: 15, 25, 32, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100
The numbers represent the inner diameter of the pump hose in mm.
③ Displacement G  = Slider
④ Lubricant/coolant N  =
X  =
Glycerin
Special variations
⑤ Design type ID  = Industrial design type with internal bearings
⑥ Pump cover type 1   =
X   =
Pressureless, ventilated/vacuum resistant
Special type of pump lid
⑦ Pump
connection-piece
type
D  =
C  =
A  =
K  =
L  =
R  =
T  =
X   =
Raised edge EN 1092-1/33/PN10 with lapped flange, connection dimensions according to
DIN 2501-PN10
Flange with sealing strip shape according to C DIN2633-PN16
Raised edge with lapped flange, connection dimensions according to ANSI B16.5 class 150
Collar bush DIN 8063-7 (plastic) with lapped flange, connection dimensions according to
DIN 2501-PN10
Smooth shoulder (plastic) with lapped flange (plastic) according to DIN8063-4-PN10,
Connection dimensions according to ANSI B16.5 class150
Pipe outer threads according to DIN 2999
Nozzle
Special pump connection-piece type
⑧ Connection
piece position
1  =
2  =
3  =
4  =
Top
Left
Bottom
Right
⑨ Hose type H  =
M  =
X  =
High-pressure hose with two doubled fabric inserts
Medium-pressure hose with one doubled fabric insert
Special variations
⑩ Hose material NR  =
NBR  =
CSM  =
EPDM  =
X  =
Isoprene rubber (natural rubber)
Acrylonitrile-butadiene rubber
Chlorosulfonated polyethylene
Ethylene propylene diene terpolymer
Hose material in special version
⑪ Pump
connection-piece
material
3  =
4  =
X  =
Polyethylene
1.4571